


COUNCIL PROJECT FORM 
(CONTRACT EXTENSION) 

 
*****************************************POSTING LANGUAGE BELOW******************************************* 

 

Please place the following item on the CONSENT agenda (under PURCHASING REQUESTS, ETC.)  for the 
Council Meeting of October 27, 2015. 
 
STRATEGIC GOAL 4: 
Enhance El Paso’s Quality of Life through Recreational, Cultural and Educational Environments 
 
Request that the Purchasing Director of Purchasing and Strategic Sourcing Department be authorized to 
exercise the City’s option to extend current Contract 2014-083 (Re-Bid) Animal Food Produce with OLUS 
Distributing, Inc. for one (1) additional year pursuant to the provisions of an award approved by the City Council 
on March 25, 2014. The extended contract period will be from March 25, 2016 through March 24, 2017. 
 
Department:   Zoo  
Award to:  OLUS Distributing, Inc. 
 El Paso, Texas 
Item(s): All 
Option: (1) one year  
Annual Estimated Award: $99,416.00 
Total Estimated Award: $99,416.00 (1 year) 
Account No.: 3400-452-52140-P5241-531100 
Funding Source: Zoo Operations 
District(s): All 
 

This is a Best Value, services contract. 
 
*******************************************ADDITIONAL INFO BELOW********************************************** 
 
 






